

WE MARK THE FUTURE!

seit 1949



HOSTI International GmbH · Max-Eyth-Str. 18 · D-74629 Pfedelbach

Certificate of conformity

HOSTI International GmbH confirms for the following product group:

paper plates, paper bowls round and square, snack plates, party plates, tablets, tart plates, cake plates, made of recycling board coated with PP

the above stated product group has been examined on the basis of the European Directives for foodstuff 80.30, 1-3 (EG) of the official register of test methods according to § 64 of LFGB of April 2008 and EN 1186, EN 13130 and CEN/TS 14234 "materials and objects in contact with foodstuff - plastic materials.

The above stated HOSTI product group complies with the following regulations:

- EG 1935/2004
- EG 2023/2006 (GMP)
- XXXVI of BfR, June 1, 2013
- LFGB of June 3, 2013 for foodstuff, packaging and animal food
- packaging materials regulation of December 23, 1997 version June 25, 2013
- EG regulation 10/2011

Test conditions:

Tests were made with 3 % acetic acid, 10 % ethanol, isooctan as fat substitute for over two hours at 70°C and 10 days at 40°C. One-sided contact: 100 g food product/dm².

Specific migration:

Chemical substances with a specific migration limit are contained. Test results have shown that with intended use the defined limiting values are not crossed.

Usage Restrictions:

This quality is approved for: DRY, WET, GREASY FOODSTUFF in direct contact to the laminated surface.

Retraceability:

Each pack is labelled / printed with a production code. Based on this code the pack can be traced back with the HOSTI quality management system.

Heavy metals:

HOSTI products do comply with directive EU 94/62/EG, version 2013/2/EU of February 7, 2013 for heavy metals.

Dangerous substances:

HOSTI products do not contain any dangerous substances of very high concern (SVHC-list of ECHA) in reference to the REACH regulation (VO 1907/2006/EG).

HOSTI International GmbH

Pfedelbach, June 8, 2016

Hansjörg Stickel
(CEO)

BW Bank Heilbronn
(BLZ 600 501 01) 400 97 22
IBAN: DE39 6005 0101 0004 0097 22
BIC SOLADEST600

Sparkasse Hohenlohekreis
(BLZ 622 515 50) 12 995
IBAN: DE67 6225 1550 0000 0129 95
BIC SOLADES1KUN

Commerzbank Heilbronn
(BLZ 620 800 12) 705 469 500
IBAN: DE71 6208 0012 0705 4695 00
BIC DRESDEFF620

Südwestbank Heilbronn
(BLZ 600 907 00) 581 280 008
IBAN: DE83 6009 0700 0581 2800 08
BIC SWBSESSXXX

Deutsche Bank Heilbronn
(BLZ 620 700 81) 100 235 100
IBAN: DE58 6207 0081 0100 2351 00
BIC DEUTDESS620
Handelsregister: AG Stuttgart HRB 58 0228
UST-ID: DE 146 277 651
Geschäftsführer: Dipl. Kfm. Hansjörg Stickel



Das Zeichen für verantwortungsvolle
Waldwirtschaft
FSC® C084528

